
Dear Parents/ Carers, 
  
Welcome to this week's Benwick Briefing. 
  
Message from Mrs Talbot: 
It's been a really busy term, we are proud of how hard the children have worked and they are now ready for a well-deserved 
holiday. 
We have said a fond farewell to Mrs Piper, as she leaves today, and we wish her every happiness in the future. Mrs Clutton 
will be supported teaching Owls class by Mrs Cutler, who the children know well, for the summer term. 
We hope you all have a lovely Easter break and look forward to seeing everyone back after Easter, refreshed and ready for 
the summer term's learning.  
Please do note down the key dates we publish on every briefing on your home calendars so you are prepared of upcoming 
activities - there are a few new dates this week. 
Best wishes,  
Mrs Talbot 
  
New Lunch Menu 
We have a new lunch menu which will be starting after the Easter holiday's. The menu is a good combination of some new 
dishes and some favourites the children enjoy. The new menu is attached and it is also available in their classrooms, dining 
hall and on our lunchtime board outside the village hall.  
  
Education Inclusion Family Advisors 
Please find attached April's newsletter from Christylee. She has also shared with us the details of their Easter drop-in clinics, their summer 

workshops which are all attached. There is also a link for 'what's on' at the local children and family centres here March, Chatteris & 
Whittlesey Child & Family Centres | Facebook 

  

Premier Sport Afterschool Club 
After Easter Premier Sports will be running a Sport Active after school club on a Thursday evening. This will include tennis, 
cricket, athletics and rounder's. Full information including booing details are attached.  
  
FOBS Easter Events 
Thank you to FOBS for arranging the Easter Egg hunt, the children appeared to have an eggcellent time! The Easter bonnet 
competition has been as popular as ever with some eggtravagant creations. Well done to all who took part.  
  
Have a lovely restful Easter.   
  
Kind Regards 
  
Mrs Rachael Barton 
School Secretary 
  
  
Important Dates: 
  
Monday 3rd- Friday 14th April                 EASTER HOLIDAYS 
  
Friday 21st April                                    Level 1 Bikability for Y3&4 
  
Tuesday 25th April                                  Pre-Loved Uniform Sale  
  
Wednesday 26th April                             Reception Vision Screening    
  
Monday 1st May                                     BANK HOLIDAY 

  

Friday 5th May                                       King Charles Coronation Themed Day 

Monday 8th May                                    Coronation Day Bank Holiday 

Tuesday 9th- Friday 12th May                 Year 6 SAT's Week 

Tuesday 23rd May                                  Pre-Loved Uniform Sale 

Friday 26th May                                     Sports Day  TBC 

Monday 29th May- Friday 2nd June          HALF TERM 

Monday 5th June                                     INSET Day - school closed to children 
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Tuesday 27th June                                  Pre-Loved Uniform Sale 

Thursday 29th June                                YR6 Abbey, Cromwell & Neale Wade Transition Day TBC 

Friday 30th June                                    YR6 Abbey Transition Day TBC 

Tuesday 4th July                                    YR6 Cromwell Transition Day TBC 

Friday 7th July                                       YR6 Cromwell & Neale Wade Transition Day TBC 

Tuesday 11th July                                  YR6 Neale Wade Transition Day TBC 

Friday July 14th                                       FOBS Leavers Disco - Village Hall 

Tuesday 18th July                                  Pre-Loved uniform Sale 

Wednesday 19th July                             Last Day of Term 

Thursday 20th July- Wednesday 31st August      SUMMER HOLIDAYS 

 


